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MARGIE GLAVIANO 
Chief 

County Support Branch 
Phone Number (916) 654-2526 
Fax Number: (916) 654-5591 

North/Bay Region South/Central Region Disaster Services

Rebecca Kirby, Chief 
(916) 657-0291 
Rebecca.Kirby@dmh.ca.gov

John Lessley, Chief 
(916) 654-3535 
John.Lessley@dmh.ca.gov

Gladys Mitchell  
(916) 654-3598 
Gladys.Mitchell@dmh.ca.gov

Support Staff: 
Gina Jones, (916) 654-2526 
Gina.Jones@dmh.ca.gov

Support Staff: 
Cate England, (916) 654-3168 
Catherine.England@dmh.ca.gov

Shawn Ortiz  
(916)654-3720 
Shawn.Ortiz@dmh.ca.gov

Barbara Vick, (916) 654-3589
Barbara.Vick@dmh.ca.gov

Nicole Serrano, (916) 651-6004 
Nicole.Serrano@dmh.ca.gov

Kathleen Carter Nishimura,  
(Regional Lead), (916) 651-6613 
Colusa, *Del Norte, Lake, Mendocino, 
Plumas, *Santa Cruz  
Kathleen.Carter@dmh.ca.gov

Eddie Gabriel, 
(Regional Lead), (916) 654-3263 
Imperial, Los Angeles, Sacramento, 
San Diego 
Eddie.Gabriel@dmh.ca.gov

Susan Brown, (916) 653-8672 
Lassen, Nevada, San Francisco, 
*Trinity 
Susan.Brown@dmh.ca.gov

Linda Brophy, (916) 654-7357 
Alpine, Mariposa, Mono, Tuolumne 
Linda.Brophy@dmh.ca.gov

Wanda Kato, 
(Regional Lead), (916) 654-2644 
Modoc, Monterey, *Napa, San Benito 
Wanda.Kato@dmh.ca.gov

Iris Frazier, (916) 651-9867 
Madera, Orange, Riverside 
Iris.Frazier@dmh.ca.gov

Harold Curtis, (916) 654-1206 
Glenn, *Humboldt, Shasta, Siskiyou, 
Tehama 
Harold.Curtis@dmh.ca.gov

Enrica Bertoldo, 
(Regional Lead), (916) 651-0570 
*Butte, Inyo, Marin, San Mateo
Enrica.Bertoldo@dmh.ca.gov

Lori Hokerson, 
(Regional Lead), (916) 651-6296 
Merced, Placer, Sierra, Stanislaus, 
Sutter-Yuba 
Lori.Hokerson@dmh.ca.gov

Angel Jenkins, (916) 651-6090 
Calaveras, Fresno, Kings  
Angel.Jenkins@dmh.ca.gov

David Jones 
(Regional Lead), (916) 654-3623 
Alameda, Contra Costa, Santa Clara, 
Solano, *Sonoma 
David.Jones@dmh.ca.gov

Troy Konarski  
(Regional Lead), (916) 654-2643 
San Bernardino, San Luis Obispo, 
Ventura 
Troy.Konarski@dmh.ca.gov

* Temporary Assignments 

Bertha MacDonald, (916) 654-0853 
Kern, Santa Barbara, Tulare 
Bertha.MacDonald@dmh.ca.gov

Donna Ures, (916) 653-2634 
Amador, El Dorado, San Joaquin, 
Yolo 
Donna.Ures@dmh.ca.gov
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